

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 100 of 2021

Sunny Tirkey @ Babu **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : Mr. Shiv Prasad, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Niki Sinha, Spl. P.P.

05/29.06.2022 As prayed for by Mr. Shiv Prasad, learned counsel for the appellant, one week time is allowed to remove the defects as pointed out by the office.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Alok/-