

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (DB) No. 100 of 2021

Sunny Tirkey @ Babu

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. N.K. Chatterjee, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 12/ Dated: 26th March, 2026

List this case on 15th April, 2026.

2. The report submitted by learned Spl.P.P., at the bar, is directed to be kept on record.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

26.03.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 28/03/2026